

## **Press Release**

# Envipco announces updated timeline regarding change of primary market to Euronext Amsterdam

## Amersfoort, 5 October 2018

- As announced on 4 October 2018, Envipco intends to change its primary market from Euronext Brussels to Euronext Amsterdam
- This will take effect on 9 October, as opposed to 11 October as announced in the press release of 4 October 2018

In relation to the announced change of central securities depository from Euroclear Belgium to Euroclear Netherlands, Envipco Holding N.V. ("Envipco", or the "Company") announces that it intends to change its primary market, also known as Market of Reference, from Euronext Brussels to Euronext Amsterdam, effective per 9 October 2018 (not 11<sup>th</sup> October as indicated previously, which is the date of the change of central securities depository). The change implies that Euronext Amsterdam will become Envipco's primary market, while Euronext Brussels will become its secondary market.

Importantly, the change does not require any action from shareholders nor have an impact on their shareholding or trading of shares in the Company. The shares will remain listed on both Euronext Brussels and Euronext Amsterdam following the change.

#### **Contact details**

Envipco

Eva Lindner / Floor van Maaren e-mail: info@lindnervanmaaren.com

Euronext Amsterdam Listing agent
NIBC Bank N.V. e-mail: eas@nibc.com

### About Envipco Holding N.V.

Envipco Holding N.V. (Envipco), www.envipco.com, is a Netherlands based holding company listed on Euronext Brussels and Euronext Amsterdam (Symbol ENVI). Envipco, with operations in several countries around the globe, is a recognised leader in the development and operation of reverse vending machines (RVMs), automated technological systems for the recovery of used beverage containers. Envipco's turnkey solutions cover all aspects of beverage container recycling - from recovery, validation, compaction, sorting, transportation and logistics, to accounting for every container, to recycling and processing used beverage containers to prepare for conversion into new containers and consumer products. Known for its innovative technology and market leadership, Envipco holds several intellectual property rights for RVM systems, including but not limited to beverage refund deposit markings, material type identification, compaction and accounting.